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Hillsboro, Texas

Lear 8ir:

opinion No. 0~3976 L

Heg Coapensativn for mileage
negesserily traveled by fherife
and Gonstables of Hill County
in misdensanocr and felony cases.

Your letter of September 5, 1941, roquesting sn
opinion of this Tepariment, reads as follows!

“The therifl of Lill County is compeasated on =
salary basis and the Conatables of Eill County are
sompensated on fes bnsis,

' "shat mileage fecs are the Constebles of HilL
County easitled to in a felony case?

"shat nilesnge fees are tne Oonstables of Hill
County entitied to in a misdemeshor?

»1s the Sheriff of Hill Courdty entitled to any
mnilesge feen?”

Hill County hes & population of 58,385 inhabitants,
accord&ing ©o thy 19840 Féderal Census, and as gteted in your
letter, the Bioeriff of »aid County is componsatasd on & salexy
basis, mad¢ tic Coastables are compensated oa & fee dasis,

- A% shown above, :ill Oocunty has a populaticn of
less than 40,000 inhebitants., article 1030, Code of Criainal
Procedurs, ip spplicabls te sald ecounty, rél=tive to the faes
and mileagze whici the Sheriff and Constablus are entlitleld %o
in felony ozees. Thoe constables of Hill Ceuaty, welag on a -
fee basis, sre entitled to suoh mileage, in felony vases, es
is provided in irtioles 10RO and 1030 of ths Gols of Criainal
Progedure, :
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_ The above mentlonod gonstables are entitled to
suoh mileage in misdemesnor cases w6 is provided by Artisle
1085, Gode of Criaslnal Frogedure, to be taxes agelnszt defen-
dan*a on e¢onviction, =nd Article 1085, C, C, P., &8 provided

hereln,

The 3heriff of Hill County, bheins compensated on
& salsry basis, is not personslly antitlod to any mileage
under the above mentioned statutes in view of ieotions 3, 4
and 5 of Article 391l2e, Veranoa's Annotated Civil Statutes,
but the Sheriff iz required to golleoct all fees and milesge
suthicrized by lax and deposit the sexe in the officsrs!
salary fund, However, under Article 5899, Vernoa's Annotated
Civil Stetutea, & sheriff who is compensated on an annual
salary basis for kis services should de paid the sum of four
cents for each mile sctualiy and noocsenrixy travyled by
sutomobile in the disobargs of his offieisl dltita. whsro the
automobile is owned by the adheriff,

Trusting that the foregoing fully acswers your
inguiry, wo are

Yours very truly
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